

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 24268
of 2025

Applicant :- Atul

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Ajay Dubey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Neelam Singh
Chauhan, Rakesh Kumar Singh Chauhan

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh, J.

On the matter being taken up, none appears on behalf of the applicant to press this bail application whereas learned AGA for the State and Sri Rakesh Kumar Singh Chauhan, learned counsel for the complainant are present.

In view of the above, the case is adjourned.

Let this matter be listed after six weeks.

Order Date :- 20.8.2025

Sanjeet