



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 24268 of 2025

Atul

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	: Ajay Dubey, Hemlata Kushwaha
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	: G.A., Neelam Singh Chauhan, Rakesh Kumar Singh Chauhan

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. List revised.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant, learned counsel for the informant and Sri Prem Prakash Tiwari, learned AGA for the State-respondent are present.
3. Learned AGA is directed to file short counter affidavit regarding medical reports within two weeks.
4. Put up on 20.2.2026.

February 4, 2026
RA

(Santosh Rai,J.)