



2026:AHC:113751

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 24268 of 2025

Atul

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ajay Dubey, Hemlata Kushwaha
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Neelam Singh Chauhan, Rakesh
Kumar Singh Chauhan

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. List on 20.5.2026.

2. In the meantime, learned counsel for the applicant as well as learned A.G.A. shall both inform the learned counsel for the informant, regarding the next date fixed.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

May 15, 2026
Vandana